PP1442 Tractor
MOWER 42"

Page 1 of 3

~lg

"

m

N

Fomn

7

(=P
«f

P,
3

N

\w )
=N
‘,m',.v
\Ner”

e

V
N ‘\W\

™

/
-
\ .M—

u. __,,__
.myn N .

./
,1\
%
/4
/o

PR

|

N,
N

:

3,
&
R

/
g -]
7

Rud'

Res

u

PN
NN




PP1442 Tractor

Page 2 of 3

MOWER 42"
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 532130970 1 Deck Asm Mower 42" (AYP part number)
2 532130969 1 V-belt Mower 42" (AYP part number)
3 532110485 1 Bearing Ball Mandrel (AYP part number)
4 532128774 1 Housing Mandrel Vented
5 532133172 1 Shaft Asm Mandrel Vented
6 532129895 1 Bearing Ball #6204 (AYP part number)
7 532127843 1 Blade Mower High Lift Perf 42" (AYP part number)
8 532129962 1 Washer Hard Blade Mower Vented (AYP part
number)
9 810030600 1 Washer Lock Hvy 3/8 (AYP part number)
10 532850857 1 Bolt 3/8 - 24 x 1.25 Gr 8 Patched (AYP part
number)
11 532128961 1 Stripper Mower Vented (AYP part number)
12 532130968 1 Shield Deflector 42" (AYP part number)
13 532131491 1 Rod Hinge 42" (AYP part number)
14 532131267 1 Bracket Deflector Mower 42" (AYP part number)
15 532110452 1 Nut PushPhos & Oil (AYP part number)
16 532123713 1 Spring Torsion Deflector 42" (AYP part number)
17 819111016 1 Washer 11/32 x 5/8 x 16 Ga (AYP part number)
18 532105304 1 Cap Sleeve (AYP part number)
19 873680500 1 Nut Crownlock 5/16 - 18
20 872140506 1 Bolt Rdhd Sqnk 5/16 - 18 x 3/4
21 532124670 1 Retainer Spring (AYP part number)
22 532127218 1 Link Front (AYP part number)
23 873350800 1 Nut Jam Hex 1/2 - 13 Unc (AYP part number)
24 532130171 1 Trunnion (AYP part number)
25 873800800 1 Locknut, w/wsh 1/2 - 13 unc (AYP part number)
26 532127224 1 Link Lift Rh (AYP part number)
27 532135563 1 Pin Spring Sltd 5/16 (AYP part number)
28 532130833 1 Arm Asm Suspension Rear (AYP part number)
29 532127223 1 Link Lift Lh (AYP part number)
30 873360700 1 Nut Hex Jam Asf 7/16 - 20 Unf (AYP part number)
31 532110447 1 Trunnion Lift (AYP part number)
32 873710700 1 Nut Crownlock Jam 7/16-20 Unf (AYP part
number)
33 532133844 1 Arm Idler 42" (AYP part number)
34 532078158 1 Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.25 T/T (AYP part number)
35 532129963 1 Washer Spacer Mower Vented (AYP part number)
36 532129861 1 Pulley Mandrel 42" (AYP part number)
37 873050900 1 Nut 9/16 Top Lock FIng Oil Dip (AYP part number)
38 872110622 1 Bolt, Carriage 3/8 - 16 x 2-3/4 (AYP part number)
39 532133943 1 Washer Hardened (AYP part number)
40 532131494 1 Pulley Idler Flat (AYP part number)
41 532122052 1 Spacer Retainer Pm Mower (AYP part number)
42 819131616 1 Washer 13/16 x 16 Ga (AYP part number)
45 873680600 1 Nut Crownlock 3/8 - 16 Unc
46 872110616 1 Bolt Rdhd Sqgnk 3/8 - 16 x 2 (AYP part number)
47 532133835 1 Fastener Christmas Tree (AYP part number)
54 532131950 1 Spring Extension
58 532131857 1 Guard Mandrel Lh (AYP part number)
60 873350600 1 Nut Hex Jam 3/8 x 16 Unc (AYP part number)



PP1442 Tractor

Page 3 of 3

MOWER 42"
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
63 817720410 1 Screw Hex Thd Cut 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 T (AYP part
number)

70 532132823 1 Spacer, Spring Stop Idler

71 532134753 1 Stiffner, Bracket (AYP part number)

74 812000022 1 Ring E #5166-87 (AYP part number)

75 819292016 1 Washer 29/32 x 1 - 1/4 x 16 Ga (AYP part number)

76 532131925 1 Shaft Asm Lift (AYP part number)

77 532121002 1 Lever Asm Lift (AYP part number)

78 874780624 1 Bolt Fin Hex 3/8 - 16 Unc x 1-1/2 (AYP part

number)

79 532121006 1 Rod Asm Lever (AYP part number)

80 532124874 1 Spring 2 - 1/8 (AYP part number)

81 532124562 1 Plunger Lever Lift (AYP part number)

82 532109413 1 Button Plunger Black (AYP part number)

83 532125631 1 Grip Handle Bicycle (AYP part number)

84 532110810 1 Trunnion Dpt Stop

85 819151216 1 Washer 15/32 x 3/4 x 16 Ga (AYP part number)

86 812000037 1 Ring Klip #T5304-37 (AYP part number)

87 532110807 1 Nut Special (AYP part number)

88 819131016 1 Washer 13/32 x 5/8 x 16 Ga (AYP part number)

89 876020308 1 Pin Cotter 3/32 x 1/2 (AYP part number)

90 532110729 1 Rod Adj Lift (AYP part number)

91 532121891 1 Knob Infinite 3/8 - 16 Unc Black (AYP part number)

92 532132273 1 Bracket, Roller, Nose RH

93 819171416 1 Washer 17/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga. (AYP part number)

94 873680600 1 Nut, Crownlock 3/8 - 16

95 532132274 1 Bracket Asm., Roller, Nose LH

96 532132264 1 Roller, Nose

97 874760616 1 Bolt, Hex 3/8 - 16 x 1 (AYP part number)
532134941 1 Deck Service 42" HP Elec. (AYP part number) Not

Shown.



